110
Type:
Project/Location:
Contractor:
Prepared By:
Date:
Model No.: RGC Series

RG12C44 0.31/0.10A 44 26 18 15 7
RG12C72 0.31/0.10A 72 42 30 24 12
ORDERING INFORMATION
SERIES CAPACITY # OF HEADS HEADS STYLE/WATTAGE COLOUR AC VOLTAGE OPTIONS
RGC= 6V 27= 27W
44= 44W
72= 72W
Blank= no heads
1= one head
2= two heads
LD1= MR16 LED, 6V-4W
LD7= MR16 LED, 12V-4W
LD9= MR16 LED, 12V-5W
LD10= MR16 LED, 12V-6W
MQM6W= MR16 halogen, 6V-6W
MQM10W= MR16 halogen, 6V-10W
MQM12W= MR16 halogen, 12V-12W
LH9W= large tungsten, 6V, 12V-9W, wedge base
LH18W= large tungsten, 12V-18W, wedge base
LH25W= large tungsten, 6V-25W, DCB
MT9W= mini tungsten, 6V, 12V-9W, wedge base
MT18W= mini tungsten, 12V-18W, wedge base
MQ8W= mini halogen, 6V, 12V-8W, bi-pin
MQ12W= mini halogen, 12V-12W, bi-pin
LHQ8W= large halogen, 6V, 12V-8W, bi-pin
LHQ12W= large halogen, 12V-12W, bi-pin
LHQ20W= large halogen, 6V, 12V, 24V-20W, bi-pin
SB8W= large tungsten, 6V-8W, sealed beam
SB18W= large tungsten, 6V, 12V-18W, sealed beam
SB25W= large tungsten, 6V, 12V-25W, sealed beam
QSB8W= large halogen, 6V, 12V-8W, sealed beam
QSB12W= large halogen, 6V, 12V-12W, sealed beam
QSB20W= large halogen, 6V-20W, sealed beam
Blank=  factory
white
BK= black
Blank=   120VAC c/w
line cord
ZC=   277VAC input
ZD=   120/347VAC input
Blank= no options
AT= auto-test*
ATN=  auto-test,
non-audible*
NEX=  NEXUS® system
interface*
NEXRF=  wireless NEXUS®
system interface*
CT= cab-tire
TL= twistlock plug**
* Not available in 6V-72W
*   Not all options are available
with NEXUS® system.
Please consult your sales
representative.
** 120V is standard
RG12C=  12V 44= 44W
72= 72W
EXAMPLE: RGC272MT9W
REPLACEMENT LAMPS
ORDERING CODE TYPE VOLTAGE/ WATTAGE
570.0012-L Mini tungsten (MT9W) 6V-9W
570.0025-L Mini tungsten (MT9W) 12V-9W
580.0097-L MR16, LED 6V-4W
580.0093-L MR16, LED 12V-4W
580.0104-L MR16, LED 12V-5W
580.0106-L MR16, LED 12V-6W